
,, 

Exhibit 

Amendment to Contract No. 18045 

between the City of Portland and URS Company to provide engineering services 
for the Lents Street Improvements Project (District 1) (Approved by Ordinance 
No. 148142, Amended by Ordinance No. 148965, Amended by Ordinance No. 149696, 
Amended by Ordinance No. 150789.) 

A. The last sentence of Section IV, B shall read as follows: "Based 
on the scope of work outlined in Section III, 3, the total amount 
of compensation shall not exceed $65,005.00. 11 

B. The remainder of Contract No. 18045 shall remain in force and effect. 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

By _______ -.--_____ _ 
(Auditor) 

By _____________ _ 
(Commissioner) 

URS Company 



I An Ordinance authorizing an amendment to Contract No. 18045 between the City 
of Portland and URS Company to provide engineering services for the Lents 
Street Improvement Project (District 1), increasing the maximum amount of 
compensation for inspection services from $58,600.00 to $65,005.00, 
authorizing payment, and declaring an emergency. 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. The contractor for the Lents 1 street construction project was 
on the project site 45 days beyond the original contract time 
in order to complete some major work items and many minor work 
items. 

2. It was necessary to provide construction inspection services during 
the 45 day period. 

3. There are sufficient funds in the project budget to provide for these 
additional construction inspection services (159.210). 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Auditor and the Commissioner of Public Works are hereby authorized 
to sign on behalf of the City the amendment to Contract No. 18045~ such 
amendment to be in accordance with Exhibit 1, attached to the original 
of this ordinance, and by that reference made a part hereof. 

b. The Commissioner of Public Works and the Auditor are hereby authorized 
to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the Bureau of Street and 
Structural Engineering, RU 159, Professional Services, 210. 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists so that the contract 
can be completed at the earliest practicable date; therefore, this 
Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its P.assage by the 
Council . 

Passed by the Council, APR 8 1981 

Commissioner Mike Lindberg 
Larry Nordholm:mh 
Ma re h 2 5 , 1 981 

Page No. 1 

Attest: 

i 
I 



. , 

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

Yeas Nays 

Jordan I 
Lindberg 

Schwab 

lvancie 

FOCR-FIFTHS CALENDAR 

Jordan 

Lindberg 

Schwab 

Ivancic 

- -

,,_ 

CaJendar No.109~} 

ORDINANCE No. 1.::,1_37a 

Title 

An Ordinance authorizing an amendment to 
Contract No. 18045 between the City of 
PJrtland and URS Company to provide 
~ngineering services for the Lents 
Street Improvement Project (District 1) 
increasing the maximum amount of com­
pensation for inspection services from 
$58,600.00 to $65,005.00, authorizing 
payment, and declaring an emergency. 

(.2J:.!}f:~5· ('- 9k<,,l) 

Filed APR 2 1981 

GEORGE YERKOVICH 
the CITY OF PORTLAND 

~ ~£' ... ~~~~~~~. 
- Deputy 

INTRODUCED BY 

Commissioner Mike Lindberg 

NOTED BY THE COMMISS,IONER 

Affairs 

Finance and 
Administration 

Safety 

Utilities 

Works 

BUREAU APPROVAL 
Bureau: 

treet & Structural Engineering 
~red ByV1 ;..Jl[_____Date: 

4(a1r~~Jholm 3-25-81 
Budget Impact Review: 

(x]Completed 

Bureau Head:. 

David J. 

Consent 

CALENDAR 

required 

NOTED BY 

City Attorney 

City Auditor 

City Engineer 

John M. Langy:r.E. I 
By: 


